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Congressional Candidate Table 7g

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Debts Owed

Candidate Name

as of March 31, 1994

State District

KORMAN, SANG ROK CA
MOYER, TIMOTHY P WA
FITZGERALD, PETER G IL

FRELINGHUYSEN, RODNEY P NJ
SYBERT, RICHARD CA
SAVODNIK, IRWIN CA
WALDHOLTZ, ENID GREENE uT
GUZMAN, ROBERT S II CA
FLORANCE, RONALD M CA
GANSKE, JOHN GREGORY 1A

POLITO, BILL NY
ZENKICH, ELIAS R IL

REYES, BEN T TX
SESSIONS, PETER (PETE) ANDERSON TX
DAWKINS, DONALD MARTIN NC
DEATS, JIM TX
TSAKANIKAS, PETER JAMES FL
SUGIYAMA, GLENN T IL

SULLIVAN, PETE IL

SKOIEN, GARY JOHN IL

RIGGS, FRANK DUNCAN CA
KHOURY, SARKIS JOSEPH (JOE) CA
KNAPP, CHERYL FL
CREMEANS, FRANK A OH
BLUM, EDWARD JAY TX
TIERNEY, JOHN F MA
HARRISON, EDWARD C TX
KAHN, DOUGLAS THOMPSON CA
HAMMER, ROBERT K CA
MOPPERT, ROBERT J NY
FATTAH, CHAKA PA
BLANKENSHIP, DENNIS MICHAEL TX
SIMPSON, DICK IL

PAPPAGEORGE, JOHN GEORGE Mi

STASKIEWICZ, RONALD LEE NE
GRIFFIN, JAMES L CT
HASTINGS, RICHARD "DOC" WA
ZIEGLER, GILBERT L Mi

OVERBY, C FREDERICK GA
MCCORVEY, LEX MARSHALL CA
MULDOWNEY, PAUL DENNIS MD
FARBER, MICHAEL CA
OCHOA, ELI RENE TX
MURPHY, MICHAEL M MA
STOCKMAN, STEPHEN E TX
VERGE, WILLIAM C NH
NALEPA, JAMES T "JIM" IL

CLARK, HARVEY E Ill PA
SLABY, LYNN C MR OH
GARCIA, BONIFACIO BONNY CA

24
03
08
11
24
36
02
42
36
04
28
05
29
05
08
14
19
09
16
08
01
43
12
06
18
06
24
27
24
26
02
01
05
12
02
06
04
01
03
06
06
46
15
09
09
01
03
01
14
31

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open Debts Owed
Challenger $ 962,455
Challenger $ 744,000
Challenger $ 740,000
Challenger $ 441,079
Challenger $ 426,685
Challenger $ 286,400
Challenger $ 170,000
Challenger $ 163,689
Challenger $ 150,650
Challenger $ 127,677
Challenger $ 123,372
Challenger $ 122,308
Challenger $ 113,937
Challenger $ 104,953
Challenger $ 103,769
Challenger $ 103,500
Challenger $ 102,095
Challenger $ 98,200
Challenger $ 93,659
Challenger $ 85,662
Challenger $ 85,162
Challenger $ 76,596
Challenger $ 74,073
Challenger $ 70,631
Challenger $ 67,531
Challenger $ 67,500
Challenger $ 64,085
Challenger $ 62,027
Challenger $ 61,160
Challenger $ 59,392
Challenger $ 58,178
Challenger $ 57,791
Challenger $ 57,374
Challenger $ 56,850
Challenger $ 56,442
Challenger $ 51,736
Challenger $ 51,600
Challenger $ 51,195
Challenger $ 50,000
Challenger $ 50,000
Challenger $ 50,000
Challenger $ 46,965
Challenger $ 46,665
Challenger $ 46,236
Challenger $ 44,226
Challenger $ 42,937
Challenger $ 42,701
Challenger $ 42,068
Challenger $ 41,959
Challenger $ 41,474



